TENDER NOTICE FOR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF WATER PROOFING TREATMENT AT ROOF OF HALL # 02 OF EXPO CENTRE LAHORE

Pakistan Expo Centres Private Limited intends to invites sealed bids from eligible contractors, licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in category C-6 or higher and who are registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments, in specialization of BC01. The Operative Rule / Regulations for the instant procurement shall be PPRA Rules 2004 amended up to date.

Sr. No.	Scope of Work	Bid Security (PKR)
1	Repair & Maintenance of Water Proofing Treatment at Roof of Hall#02 of Expo Centre Lahore	150,000/-

Terms & Conditions

- 1. The bids submitted after the closing date and time shall be rejected and returned without being opened.
- 2. Single stage two envelope procedure will be adopted as per sub rule (b) of rule 36 of PPRA rules 2004.
- 3. Sealed tender documents must reach the office no later than 04:00 PM, May 13, 2024, and submittals will be opened in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives at 04:30 PM on the same day.
- 4. Financial bids will be opened only of technically compliant bidders at the given date and time. The time and date of the announcement of technical evaluation shall be indicated and informed at the time of opening of the technical bid.
- 5. Information provided by the bidders, if found to be incomplete/false at any stage, may result in immediate disqualification.
- 6. Bidder shall submit the Bid Security with technical proposal of Rs. 150,000/- in the shape of Call Deposit Receipt (CDR) or a Bank Guarantee in the name of "Pakistan Expo Centres Private Limited".
- 7. The bidding documents can be collected from below mentioned office address during the office hours by cash payment of PKR. 1,000/-.

PAKISTAN EXPO CENTRES

For Information & Submission

Procurement Department

Pakistan Expo Centres Private Limited 1-A Johar Town, Expo Centre Lahore Ph #: 042 3529 8005-7, Fax #: 042 3529 8004 Email: procurementcommittee@pakexcel.com, www.pakexcel.com